

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 382

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Van Hollen” and substitute “Senators Van Hollen, Currie, Middleton, Munson, and Neall”; and in line 5, after the semicolon insert “defining a certain term”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, after “(A)” insert “IN THIS SECTION, “EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES” MEANS TEXTBOOKS, SUPPLEMENTARY READERS, MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION, VISUAL AND AUDITORY AIDS, STATIONERY, AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES.”

(B)”;

and in lines 19, 25, and 28, strike “(B)”, “(C)”, and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively.

On page 2, in line 5, strike “SCHOOL” and substitute “OTHER EDUCATIONAL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 7, strike “December 1, 2001” and substitute “March 1, 2002”.